PUBLISH: Friday, October 31, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 03, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 31, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/7/2014 to 10/20/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/3/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
American Planning Associa

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Piqua Repair Inc.

Ronnie L. Smitley

Print Shop

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Brad Kohlhagen

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Anna Steiner

NACS Food Services

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Spanicus, LLC

Best One Tire & Service

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
61.92
216.00
888.18
129.00
423.42
11,658.00
10.00
490.00
518.60
3,956.50
175.00
60.00
67.10
187.51
80.00
100.00
188.00
2,386.40
1,673.99
47.70
8.99
157.70
140.00
206.25
94.25
1,098.65
240.00
397.32
377.95
576.33
13.99
253.00
528.00
1,312.00
2,247.00
1,331.34
8,500.00
1,200.00
743.13
657.30
61.78
456.80
50.00
636.45
224.00
199.50
62.91

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Everett Refrigeration & E
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Joseph Johnson

Nipsco

Quill Corporation
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
West Payment Center
Terry Nevil

CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Mary Baker

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center
Public Agency Training Co
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Donald Kuhn

Harvest Land Co-op

OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Troyer's Market LLC
Neil Keller

Deborah A. Schantz
Verizon Wireless
Landon Patterson
CDW Government, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64
Office Depot

First Response

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund

Central Customer Charges

Adams County Community Corrections

Sig Sauer, Inc.
Allstar Communications

Rolf Reporting, Inc.
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Amount

1,287.85
1,836.15
22,863.40
20.66
54.35
521.35
50.00
45.16
85.00
156.25
173.61
38.50
4,265.38
240.00
1,111.03
353.17
154.87
508.20
240.00
6.36
4729
50.00
870.00
335.82
397.78
7,280.00
295.00
29.71
550.64
1,633.87
306.00
99.44
3,250.02
240.00
132.75
3,422.10
137.13
70.80
663.22
291.22
147.98
50.00
22.97
340.41
11,209.00
1,358.00
517.50
672.00

10/31/2014




USI, Consultants, Inc.

Commission on Public Records
R.B.'s Body Shop

TCC

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Albert Anzini I1I

Jessica Nix

Allen County Police Department
Cory Spreen

Lisa A. Hirn

Byron Thompson

Enos I Schwartz

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

7,100.10
84.55
683.47
39.99
17.55
1,923.08
126.79
832.51
8,104.93
95.85
1,220.00
238.83
100.00
1,368.00
735.03
149.21
281.40

Co-State Construction Company, Inc.
Rudolph Eidam

CenturyLink

Troy Habegger

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Brianna Jo Lee

W.W. Williams

Thomas E. Stuber

Milestone Contractors, L.P.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Brownells, Inc.

Douglas Hartman

Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC
SIPP

Purdue CES Education Fund

RFCS LLC/JCP

Grand Total

63,033.23
240.00
3,094.70
126.30
50.00
5.13
2,145.10
240.00
2,579.45
51.00
164.72
100.00
745.00
94.50
50.00
124.50

211,593.82
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