

PUBLISH: Friday, October 31, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 03, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 31, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/7/2014 to 10/20/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/3/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,287.85
Adams County Solid Waste	61.92	Indiana Michigan Power	1,836.15
American Planning Associa	216.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	22,863.40
Berne Ready Mix	888.18	Berne Tri-Weekly News	20.66
Suburban Propane LP	129.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	423.42	Complete Printing Service	521.35
Computer Systems, Inc.	11,658.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	45.16
Decatur Postmaster	490.00	Douglas L. Bauman	85.00
Erie Haven	518.60	Everett Refrigeration & E	156.25
Gordon Food Service	3,956.50	Grimm's Auto	173.61
H M L, Inc.	175.00	Hilty Engine Service	38.50
Indiana State Police	60.00	Innovative Concepts	4,265.38
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	67.10	Joseph Johnson	240.00
Kiess Electric	187.51	Nipsco	1,111.03
Piqua Repair Inc.	80.00	Quill Corporation	353.17
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	154.87
Print Shop	188.00	West Payment Center	508.20
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,386.40	Terry Nevil	240.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	1,673.99	CenturyLink	6.36
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	47.70	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	47.29
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	8.99	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	157.70	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	870.00
Bluhm & Reber	140.00	Waste Management	335.82
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	206.25	Mary Beery	397.78
Don Myers Plumbing	94.25	Youth Opportunity Center	7,280.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,098.65	Public Agency Training Co	295.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	240.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	29.71
Charles M. Tooley	397.32	Donald Kuhn	550.64
Expert Transmission	377.95	Harvest Land Co-op	1,633.87
Wal-Mart	576.33	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Brad Kohlhagen	13.99	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	99.44
Adams County Sheriff's Department	253.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,250.02
Uricks Trucking	528.00	Neil Keller	240.00
Ultramax	1,312.00	Deborah A. Schantz	132.75
PC Mall-Gov	2,247.00	Verizon Wireless	3,422.10
Stationair's Express	1,331.34	Landon Patterson	137.13
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	8,500.00	CDW Government, Inc.	70.80
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,200.00	Cintas Location #G64	663.22
LBH Chemical & Industrial	743.13	Office Depot	291.22
Decatur Ace Hardware	657.30	First Response	147.98
O'Reilly Auto Parts	61.78	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	456.80	Purdue CES Education Fund	22.97
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	340.41
NACS Food Services	636.45	Adams County Community Corrections	11,209.00
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	224.00	Sig Sauer, Inc.	1,358.00
Spanicus, LLC	199.50	Allstar Communications	517.50
Best One Tire & Service	62.91	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	672.00

USI, Consultants, Inc.	7,100.10	Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	63,033.23
Commission on Public Records	84.55	Rudolph Eidam	240.00
R.B.'s Body Shop	683.47	CenturyLink	3,094.70
TCC	39.99	Troy Habegger	126.30
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	17.55	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	Brianna Jo Lee	5.13
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	126.79	W.W. Williams	2,145.10
AccessLine Communications	832.51	Thomas E. Stuber	240.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	8,104.93	Milestone Contractors, L.P.	2,579.45
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	95.85	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	51.00
Albert Anzini III	1,220.00	Brownells, Inc.	164.72
Jessica Nix	238.83	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Allen County Police Department	100.00	Muskegon River Youth Opportunities, LLC	745.00
Cory Spreen	1,368.00	SIPP	94.50
Lisa A. Hirn	735.03	Purdue CES Education Fund	50.00
Byron Thompson	149.21	RFCS LLC/JCP	124.50
Enos I Schwartz	281.40		
		Grand Total	<u><u>211,593.82</u></u>